
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/30/19 1st Payment 2,257,715

2nd Payment 2,370,601

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,489,131

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,613,588

5th Payment 2,744,267
1 09/25/19 Wed $19,354,386 $9,523,810 $40,000,000 $27,643,400 1.447 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 2,881,480
2 09/28/19 Sat $22,403,034 $20,306,379 $50,000,000 $35,000,000 1.430 3.8% 6.9% 7th Payment 3,025,554
3 10/02/19 Wed $20,939,222 $30,488,995 $60,000,000 $41,958,042 1.430 3.5% 10.2% 8th Payment 3,176,832
4 10/05/19 Sat $24,400,266 $41,406,898 $70,000,000 $50,071,531 1.398 4.1% 13.8% 9th Payment 3,335,674
5 10/09/19 Wed $22,291,872 $52,004,718 $80,000,000 $57,224,607 1.398 3.7% 17.1% 10th Payment 3,502,457
6 10/12/19 Sat $25,604,480 $66,151,372 $90,000,000 $62,456,627 1.441 4.3% 20.6% 11th Payment 3,677,580
7 10/16/19 Wed $25,644,498 $78,718,064 $100,000,000 $69,396,253 1.441 4.3% 24.0% 12th Payment 3,861,459
8 10/19/19 Sat $28,559,858 $93,485,459 $110,000,000 $75,705,437 1.453 4.8% 27.7% 13th Payment 4,054,532
9 10/23/19 Wed $26,489,444 $106,574,302 $120,000,000 $82,587,749 1.453 4.4% 30.9% 14th Payment 4,257,259

10 10/26/19 Sat $29,430,834 $120,911,648 $130,000,000 $89,531,680 1.452 4.9% 34.3% 15th Payment 4,470,122

11 10/30/19 Wed $27,615,245 $132,943,482 $140,000,000 $96,418,733 1.452 4.6% 37.3% 16th Payment 4,693,628
12 11/02/19 Sat $31,078,961 $146,484,441 $150,000,000 $103,305,785 1.452 5.2% 40.5% 17th Payment 4,928,309
13 11/06/19 Wed $29,274,922 $159,239,388 $0 1.452 4.9% 43.4% 18th Payment 5,174,725
14 11/09/19 Sat $33,086,662 $173,655,093 $0 1.452 5.5% 46.6% 19th Payment 5,433,461
15 11/13/19 Wed $31,353,441 $187,315,641 $0 1.452 5.2% 49.3% 20th Payment 5,705,134
16 11/16/19 Sat $37,331,680 $203,580,881 $0 1.452 6.2% 52.5% 21st Payment 5,990,391
17 11/20/19 Wed $37,969,017 $220,123,805 $0 1.452 6.3% 55.5% 22nd Payment 6,289,910
18 11/23/19 Sat $41,102,180 $238,031,834 $0 1.452 6.8% 58.5% 23rd Payment 6,604,406
19 11/27/19 Wed $41,765,919 $256,229,051 $0 1.452 6.9% 61.4% 24th Payment 6,934,626
20 11/30/19 Sat $55,487,943 $280,404,890 $0 1.452 9.1% 64.9% 25th Payment 7,281,357
21 12/04/19 Wed $97,732,250 $322,986,377 $0 1.452 15.4% 70.3% 26th Payment 7,645,425
22 12/07/19 Sat $59,649,539 $348,975,404 $0 1.452 9.7% 73.2% 27th Payment 8,027,696
23 12/11/19 Wed $105,062,169 $394,750,502 $0 1.452 16.5% 77.6% 28th Payment 8,429,081
24 12/14/19 Sat $89,474,308 $433,734,043 $0 1.452 14.2% 80.8% 29th Payment 8,850,535
25 12/18/19 Wed $168,099,470 $506,974,200 $0 1.452 25.0% 85.6% 30th Payment 9,293,062
26 12/21/19 Sat $170,001,185 $0 $0 1.452 25.2% 89.2%

Total 150,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,500,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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